
University of Kentucky 
Purchasing Division 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
 
 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

CCK-2633.0-1-24 
Med Plaza AHU-3 Replacement 

ADDENDUM # 1 
10/30/2023 

 
IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY  11/21/23 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 

 
Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 
 
ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES 

• The prebid attendance log is enclosed. 
• Attendance at this prebid meeting was not mandatory. However, all responsive bids warrant that 

the bidder has examined the site and local conditions (IB-3, 2iii). 
• The University of Kentucky’s Supplier Diversity Initiative is enclosed. 
• To assist in outreach efforts, bidders are encouraged to use the following website for certified 

diverse firms providing goods and services in several relevant categories: 
https://www.mbdky.com/   

ITEM #2: UPDATED DRAWINGS 

• Refer to and incorporate within the offer, the enclosed updated drawings. 
 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 
 
 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________  

________________________________________ 
Contracting Officer / (859) 257-5409 Typed or Printed Name 

 

https://www.mbdky.com/




 

ADDENDUM #01 
 

Date:  10/16/2023 
Project Name:  7791 Med Plaza AHU3 Replacement 
Project No.:  23111 
To:  Jamie Carpenter 
From:  Jason Birch 
Copy:  Robbie Bottom, Josh Cairell 
 

ELECTRICAL Drawings   

Item 1: Refer to Sheet E1.1 and ED1.1: 

A. Replace existing 30A/3P breaker with 50A/3P.  Provide retrofit kit as required for 
mounting. 

B. Clarification of VFD provider and wiring responsibility. 

 

Attached Addendum Drawings:   

ED1.1 and E1.1 

 

  



15
5

B300
2826

11
4

G304
874

B300A
228

B341A

B300B

1

2

D
3

MCC
4

ww
w.

st
we

ng
.co

m

S
TW

 P
R

O
JE

C
T 

N
O

. 2
31

11

A
LL

 R
IG

H
TS

 R
E

S
E

R
V

E
D

:
TH

IS
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T 
IS

 T
H

E
 P

R
O

P
E

R
TY

 O
F

S
H

R
O

U
T 

TA
TE

 W
IL

S
O

N
 C

O
N

S
U

LT
IN

G
E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

S
, P

LL
C

 A
N

D
 S

H
A

LL
 N

O
T 

B
E

R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
D

 IN
 W

H
O

LE
 O

R
 IN

 P
A

R
T 

O
R

U
S

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N
 O

F 
O

TH
E

R
 T

H
A

N
TH

IS
 S

P
E

C
IF

IC
 P

R
O

JE
C

T 
W

IT
H

O
U

T 
W

R
IT

TE
N

P
E

R
M

IS
S

IO
N

P
R

IN
TE

D
: 1

0/
16

/2
02

3 
@

 1
2:

45
P

M
FI

LE
 N

A
M

E
: G

:\D
ra

w
23

\2
31

11
 U

K
 M

ed
 P

la
za

 A
H

U
-3

 R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t\D
ra

w
in

gs
\2

31
11

-E
LE

C
-D

E
M

O
.d

w
g

P
LO

TT
E

D
 B

Y
: j

as
on

.b
irc

h

DATE:

UNIVERSITY PROJECT MANAGER:

SHEET NO.

D
A

TE
D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

N
O

.

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S

SC
AL

E 
CH

EC
K:

TH
IS

 M
AR

K 
SH

O
UL

D 
M

EA
SU

RE
 E

XA
CT

LY
 1

" W
HE

N 
PL

O
TT

ED

OCTOBER 9, 2023

ED1.1

JAMIE CARPENTER

77
91

 M
ED

 P
LA

ZA
 A

HU
 3

 R
EP

LA
CE

M
EN

T

U
N

IV
E

R
S

IT
Y

 O
F 

K
E

N
TU

C
K

Y
   

-  
  L

E
X

IN
G

TO
N

, K
E

N
TU

C
K

Y

Le
xi

ng
to

n 
  -

   
Lo

ui
sv

ill
e 

 -
  C

ha
rle

st
on

W
AR

RE
N 

W
RI

GH
T 

M
ED

IC
AL

 P
LA

ZA

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 0 4' 8'2'

PLAN
NORTH

1 ENLARGED MECHANICAL ROOM B300 - ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION

E
N

LA
R

G
E

D
 M

E
C

H
A

N
IC

A
L 

R
O

O
M

 B
30

0 
-

E
LE

C
TR

IC
A

L 
D

E
M

O
LI

TI
O

N

SHEET KEYNOTES:
1. REMOVE CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS TO EXISTING

AHU-03 BACK TO SOURCE.

2. DISCONNECT POWER TO CONTROL PANEL.
MAINTAIN CIRCUIT AND REWORK AS NECESSARY TO
RECONNECT TO NEW CONTROL PANEL.

3. REMOVE SMOKE DETECTOR AND ASSOCIATED
CONDUCTORS BACK TO SOURCE.  SMOKE
DETECTOR TO BE REUSED WITH NEW AIR HANDLER
UNIT.

4. REMOVE EXISTING 30A/3P BREAKER.

GENERAL NOTES:
A. REFER TO SHEET E0.1  FOR LEGEND AND GENERAL

NOTES.

1

1

A
D

D
E

N
D

U
M

 1
1

10
/1

6/
20

23



3#6,1#10G, 1"C.
1

MCC
MCC

2

D
3

5 4

ww
w.

st
we

ng
.co

m

S
TW

 P
R

O
JE

C
T 

N
O

. 2
31

11

A
LL

 R
IG

H
TS

 R
E

S
E

R
V

E
D

:
TH

IS
 D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T 
IS

 T
H

E
 P

R
O

P
E

R
TY

 O
F

S
H

R
O

U
T 

TA
TE

 W
IL

S
O

N
 C

O
N

S
U

LT
IN

G
E

N
G

IN
E

E
R

S
, P

LL
C

 A
N

D
 S

H
A

LL
 N

O
T 

B
E

R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
D

 IN
 W

H
O

LE
 O

R
 IN

 P
A

R
T 

O
R

U
S

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

S
TR

U
C

TI
O

N
 O

F 
O

TH
E

R
 T

H
A

N
TH

IS
 S

P
E

C
IF

IC
 P

R
O

JE
C

T 
W

IT
H

O
U

T 
W

R
IT

TE
N

P
E

R
M

IS
S

IO
N

P
R

IN
TE

D
: 1

0/
16

/2
02

3 
@

 1
2:

46
P

M
FI

LE
 N

A
M

E
: G

:\D
ra

w
23

\2
31

11
 U

K
 M

ed
 P

la
za

 A
H

U
-3

 R
ep

la
ce

m
en

t\D
ra

w
in

gs
\2

31
11

-E
LE

C
.d

w
g

P
LO

TT
E

D
 B

Y
: j

as
on

.b
irc

h

DATE:

UNIVERSITY PROJECT MANAGER:

SHEET NO.

D
A

TE
D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

N
O

.

R
E

V
IS

IO
N

S

SC
AL

E 
CH

EC
K:

TH
IS

 M
AR

K 
SH

O
UL

D 
M

EA
SU

RE
 E

XA
CT

LY
 1

" W
HE

N 
PL

O
TT

ED

OCTOBER 9, 2023

E1.1

JAMIE CARPENTER

77
91

 M
ED

 P
LA

ZA
 A

HU
 3

 R
EP

LA
CE

M
EN

T

U
N

IV
E

R
S

IT
Y

 O
F 

K
E

N
TU

C
K

Y
   

-  
  L

E
X

IN
G

TO
N

, K
E

N
TU

C
K

Y

Le
xi

ng
to

n 
  -

   
Lo

ui
sv

ill
e 

 -
  C

ha
rle

st
on

W
AR

RE
N 

W
RI

GH
T 

M
ED

IC
AL

 P
LA

ZA

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 0 4' 8'2'

PLAN
NORTH

1 ENLARGED MECHANICAL ROOM B300 - POWER

E
N

LA
R

G
E

D
 M

E
C

H
A

N
IC

A
L 

R
O

O
M

 B
30

0 
-

E
LE

C
TR

IC
A

L

SHEET KEYNOTES:
1. REPLACE EXISTING 30A/3P BREAKER IN MCC PANEL

WITH 50A/3P.  PROVIDE RETROFIT KIT FOR PROPER
MOUNTING OF NEW BREAKER.

2. EXISTING 208V/3PH WESTINGHOUSE FIVE STAR
MOTOR CONTROL CENTER.

3. RELOCATED SMOKE DETECTOR.  COORDINATE WITH
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR EXACT LOCATION.
CONNECT BACK TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

4. CONNECT EXISTING 120V CIRCUIT TO NEW CONTROL
PANEL.  COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH
CONTROLS CONTRACTOR.

5. PROVIDE POWER AND CONTROL WIRING OF NEW
VFD FOR AHU SUPPLY FAN.  VFD PROVIDED BY
CONTROLS CONTRACTOR.

GENERAL NOTES:
A. REFER TO SHEET E0.1 FOR LEGEND AND GENERAL

NOTES.

1

A
D

D
E

N
D

U
M

 1
1

1

10
/1

6/
20

23

1

1


	CCK-2633.0-1-24  Addendum #1.pdf
	ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES
	ITEM #2: UPDATED DRAWINGS

	20231030162356459.pdf
	23111_ADDENDUM 1_2023_10_16.pdf
	ED1.1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	ED1.1


	E1.1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	E1.1



